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[bookmark: _gjdgxs]DSWD DROMIC Report #1 on the Fire Incident in Brgy. Lower Kamputhaw, Cebu City
as of 07 August 2018, 4PM
[bookmark: _30j0zll]
[bookmark: _1fob9te][bookmark: _3znysh7]On 4 August 2018, a fire incident transpired in Brgy. Lower Kamputhaw, Cebu City.
 Source: DSWD-FO VII

1. Status of Affected Families / Persons 
286 families or 1,064 persons were affected by the fire incident in Brgy. Lower Kamputhaw, Cebu City (see Table 1).

Table 1. Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / CITY / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	1 
	 286 
	1,064 

	REGION VII
	 1 
	 286 
	1,064 

	Cebu
	 1 
	 286 
	 1,064 

	 
	Cebu City (capital)
	 1 
	 286 
	1,064 


   Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO VII

2. Status of Displaced Families/ Persons 

Inside Evacuation Centers
286 families or 1,064 persons are currently staying in one (1) evacuation center (see Table 2).

Table 2. Status of Displaced Families/Persons Inside Evacuation Center
	REGION / PROVINCE / CITY / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 NUMBER OF INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 1 
	 1 
	 286 
	 286 
	1,064 
	1,064 

	REGION VII
	1 
	1 
	286 
	286 
	 1,064 
	 1,064 

	Cebu
	1 
	1 
	 286 
	 286 
	1,064 
	1,064 

	 
	Cebu City (capital)
	 1 
	1 
	 286 
	 286 
	1,064 
	1,064 


  Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO VII

3. Damaged Houses
110 houses were damaged; of which, 106 were totally damaged and 4 were partially damaged due to the fire incident in Brgy. Lower Kamputhaw, Cebu City, as shown in the table below (see Table 3).
	REGION / PROVINCE / CITY / MUNICIPALITY 
	NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES 

	
	 Total 
	 Totally 
	 Partially 

	GRAND TOTAL
	110 
	106 
	 4 

	REGION VII
	 110 
	 106 
	 4 

	Cebu
	110 
	106 
	4 

	 
	Cebu City (capital)
	 110 
	 106 
	 4 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO VII



SITUATIONAL REPORT

DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	07 August 2018
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO VII for significant reports on the status of affected families, assistance, and relief efforts.



DSWD-FO VII
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	07 August 2018
	· [bookmark: _2et92p0]The Office of Cong. Raul Del Mar has initially communicated request for support. 
· The Barangay medical team readily attended to the injured residents and gave medicines to the evacuess. 
· Brgy Captain Jessica Cadungog said in reports that they will also use 30% of their calamity fund to help the fire victims. 
· Previously, a state of calamity has already been declared in Sitio Lower Purok 3 a day after the incident
· The City government, through the DSWS have already distributed disaster kits and packed meals which will last today.
· Each affected family will also get P20,000.00 financial assistance to owners of destroyed houses while those whose homes were damaged will be entitled to P10,000.00.
· Affected families have also received various assistance from business establishments and church groups since Saturday. 
· DSWD FO7 will continue to closely coordinate with the city government thru DSWS for updates and any augmentation support needed.
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*****
[bookmark: _GoBack]The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO VII for significant disaster response updates and assistance provided.


	
[bookmark: _3dy6vkm]JAN ERWIN ANDREW I. ONTANILLAS
Releasing Officer
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